is “grossly inadequate” according to an officer at the 
center. Similar amount was given to Regional Health 
Directorate in Basse as an imprest for the 35 quar-
antined individuals at Agib Guest house to cater for 
their feedings. On April 22nd 2020, D345,000 (three 
hundred and forty-five thousand dalasis) which is 
0.07% of the D512m was approved for the payment 
of 69 health officials in Upper River Region where 
one COVID 19 case was tested positive. However, 
the final list of 69 was fraudulent as most front line 
workers were omitted without their knowledge and